

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10292317	Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Matthew L. Brooks	Name: <u>Justin Brooks</u>		
	Street Address: 11709 Old Ballas Rd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Suite 201		
Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> ZIP: <u>63141</u>		
X Assignment □ Merger	_Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
Dother			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	# 1.2 p		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/860,246			
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John C. McMahon	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: PO Box 30069	X Enclosed		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account		
	number:		
6. Execution Date: December 29, 2004			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
_	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	ison to trace and convect and any attached copy to a trace copy of		
	\bigcirc		
John C. McMahon January 11, 2			
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date		
1/2005 আটুণ রম্মত ৩০৩০০০১১ 10৬৪০৫৭১ ১১৪০৪1 To tal স্কালেডিয়া of p <mark>ages including cover sheet, att</mark>	achments and document: 5		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Justin Ryan Brooks, an individual living at 405 Jumper Hill Court, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for improvements in SELF-SUPPORTING WRITING INSTRUMENT, in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/860,246, filed on June 3, 2004 and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

For said consideration, I hereby agree, upon the request of

1

REEL: 016155 FRAME: 0908

said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns. to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental bath relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, his successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations, I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, his successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, his successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and transfer had not

been made, and I hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

	WITNESS	mУ	hand	and	seal	this	19	day	of Di	iem bel	,	
200 <u>५</u>											Do	ok !
							Matter	iew i	Brook	ເອ		

STATE OF _	D -(,)	į
)	ss.
COUNTY OF _	D.C.)	

on this 21 day of ________, 200 \(\frac{1}{2} \), before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew L. Brooks, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the

3

foregoing	instrument,	and	he	acknowledged	the	same	to	be	his	free
act and de	200									

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

06/30/06

4

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016155 FRAME: 0911